# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3309969

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LUCAS BOESEL	05/06/2011
JOSHUA J. MILLER	05/06/2011
JAY YAESO	05/09/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VSI, LLC
Street Address:	1271 CONTRACT DRIVE
City:	GREEN BAY
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54304

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13383680

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)278-3652

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414.225.1452

Email: jheino@dkattorneys.com JOSEPH S. HEINO **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 111 E. KILBOURN AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1400** 

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13635.91429
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH S. HEINO
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph S. Heino/
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2015

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Assignment (12124117)#page1.tif source=Assignment (12124117)#page2.tif source=Assignment (12124117)#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 035406 FRAME: 0110** 503263351

source=Assignment (12124117)#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 035406 FRAME: 0111

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENT	SONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
LUCAS BOESEL,	Name: VSI, LLC	
JOSHUA J. MILLER, JAY YAESO	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1271 Contract Drive	
Execution Date(s)05/06/2011 AND 05/09/2011		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Green Bay	
Joint Research Agreement	State: WI	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 54304	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. <u>54564</u>	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No	
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)	
13/383,680		
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Joseph S. Heino	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Suite 1400		
Ctroot Address 444 5 1/21 Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed	
Street Address: 111 E. Kilbourn Avenue	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Milwaukee	8. Payment Information	
State: <u>WI</u> Zip: <u>53202</u>		
Phone Number: 414.225.1452	Donosit Account Number 502221	
Docket Number: 13635.91429	Deposit Account Number 502331	
Email Address: jheino@dkattorneys.com	Authorized User Name Joseph S. Heino	
9. Signature:	April 14, 2015	
Signature	Date	
Joseph S. Heino  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 035406 FRAME: 0112

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, LUCAS BOESEL, an adult having an address of S78 W20146 Monterey Drive, Muskego, Wisconsin; JOSHUA J. MILLER, an adult having an address of 2867 North 77th Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin; and JAY YAESO, 3854 Lark Road, Suamico, Wisconsin are the inventors of the invention set forth in the Provisional Application No. 61/333,810 for United States Patent titled HASP SEAL LOCK ASSEMBLY.

WHEREAS, VSI, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company, having offices located at 1271 Contract Drive, Green Bay, Wisconsin, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and United States Provisional Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to LUCAS BOESEL, JOSHUA J. MILLER and JAY YAESO in hand paid by VSI, LLC, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LUCAS BOESEL, JOSHUA J. MILLER and JAY YAESO hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to VSI, LLC, their entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and the Provisional Application, the same to be held and enjoyed by VSI, LLC, for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. to the end of the term of any patent granted or issued based on the above-referenced United States Provisional Application, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by LUCAS BOESEL, JOSHUA J. MILLER and JAY YAESO if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

I hereby authorize and request my attorneys, Joseph S. Heino and Patrick M. Bergin, of 111 E. Kilbourn Ave., Suite 1400, Milwaukee, WI 53202, to insert here in parentheses (PCT/US2011/03609B, filed Man II, 2011) the application number and filing date of said Patent Cooperation Treaty patent application when known.

Date	
	LUCAS BOE
STATE OF WISCONSIN , )	
COUNTY OF WOLL (Sha) SS.	

5-6-11

Date:

On this \_\_\_\_ day of May, 2011, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared LUCAS BOESEL, personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My commission expires:

**PATENT** 

REEL: 035406 FRAME: 0113

Date: 5/6/11		JOSHUA J. MILLER	Pale
STATE OF WISCON			
COUNTY OF War	(12ha)ss.		
state aforesaid, app name is subscribed	day of May, 2011, before me eared JOSHUA J. MILLER, to the foregoing instrument and voluntary act for the uses	personally known to be and acknowledged that	the person whose he executed said
Witness my h	and and seal the day and year	last above given.	:
	U20 Notary My con	Public, State of Wisconsinmission expires:	<u>bis</u> 16/13
Date:	·		
	· ·	JAY YAESO	
STATE OF WISCON	\$IN		
COUNTY OF	) ss. )		· ·
state aforesaid, appe subscribed to the fore	day of May, 2011, before me ared JAY YAESO, personall going instrument and acknow act for the uses and purposes	ly known to be the persuledged that he executed	on whose name is
Witness my ha	and and seal the day and year	last above given.	
			÷
•	•	Public, State of Wisconsi	n :
	Му соп	nmission expires:	
			:
No.			
The stage	:		

Dana ? of?

Date: JOSHUA J. MILLER
STATE OF WISCONSIN ) ) ss.
COUNTY OF)
On this day of May, 2011, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared <b>JOSHUA J. MILLER</b> , personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin  My commission expires:
Date: 5-19-201/ JAY/YAESO
STATE OF WISCONSIN )
COUNTROF Drown ) ss.
On this day of May, 2011, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared JAY YAESO, personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Page 2 of 2

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My commission expires: